To the Honora	ble Commission	102856821		a attached original documents or copy ther	eop Pos				
	Conveying Party(ies): DHELLEMMES		2. Name Name:	and address of receiving party(ies) GAZ TRANSPORT ET TECHNIGAZ	O U.S.F				
			Address:	1, route de Versailles, 78470 SAINT-REMY-LES-CHEVREUSE FRANCE	22390				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) a	attached?							
Assig Secu Othe		Merger Change of Name	Additional na	me(s) and address(es) attached?	k				
4. Applicatio	n number(s) or patent n	umber(s):							
This document	is being filed with a new	application, the exec	ution date o	of the application is: <u>September 9, 2004</u>					
A. P	atent Application No(s).		В.	Patent No(s).					
				rs attached? 🗌 Yes 🛛 No					
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u>						
Custome	Customer No.: 00466		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00						
YOUNG	YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor		Enclosed						
Second I			Authorized to be charged to deposit account						
745 Sout	h 23 rd Street		8. Depo:	sit Account No. <u>25-0120</u>					
-	Arlington, VA 22202		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)						
	703-521-2297 -685-0573		dopor						
		DO NOT USE T	HIS SPAC	E					
9. Statemer	Statement and signature.								
	st of my knowledge and copy of the original docu	ment.		is true and correct and any attached cop	<i>y</i>				
Benoit C	astel	Benot	Caster	October 1, 2004					
Name of	Person Signing	Signature		Date					
	Total number of p	ages including cover	sheet, attac	hments, and documents: 2					

PATENT REEL: 015863 FRAME: 0630

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,

Jacques DHELLEM	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
	•		
	فمراكلة كالشرجين التقوي التقريدين		
	 ·	 	
	 _	 	

hereafter referred to as "applicant(s)", have invented certain new and useful improvements in

(a) for which an application for a United States patent was filed on

_____, Application No. _____

(b) for which an application for a United States patent was executed on September 9, 2004

WHEREAS, GAZ TRANSPORT ET TECHNIGAZ

whose address is <u>1, route de Versailles</u>, and 78470 SAINT-REMY-LES-CHEVREUSE FRANCE

whose address is

hereinafter referred to as "assignee(s)", is desirous of acquining the entire right, title and interest in and to the same,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, applicant(s), by these presents, do(es) hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee(s) the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents which may be granted therefore in the United States, for its sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by applicant(s) had this assignment and sale not been made.

Applicant(s) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patentis and Trademarks to issue said United States patents to said assignee(s).

Date 9 September 2004	Jaeremes Dhellemmes
	(signature) (Jacques DHELLEMMES
Date,	
	(signature)
Date,	
	(signature)

PATENT REEL: 015863 FRAME: 0631

RECORDED: 10/01/2004